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 FOUNDATION COURSES  
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Grade 
 COM-018 Foundational 

Reading/Writing 
5  Appropriate score on placement 

test  *cannot take other courses 
All  

 COM-021 Basics of College Reading 3  Appropriate score on placement 
test All  

 COM-061 Advanced Reading 3  COM-021 (with grade of C or better) All  
 COM-040/1 Basics of College Writing I 3/4  Placement test score All  
 COM-050/1 Basics of College Writing II 3/4  COM-021, COM-040/1 (grade  of C 

or better) All  

 MAT-018 Foundational Math 4  COM-021, placement test score All  
 MAT-020 Basics of College Math 3  COM-021,  placement test score All  
 MAT-030/035  Algebra I / with Quadratics 3  COM-021,MAT-020 or MAT-018 All  

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS –AA (36 credits) 
 ORI-102 College Success Strategies 2 X  All  
 COM-121*   English Composition  3 X COM-061 or ESL-060, COM-050/1 or 

ESL-050/1 ( C or better) 
All  

 COM-131* Composition & Literature  3 X COM-121 or COM-122 (C or better) All  
 IFT-110 Microcomputer Applications 3 X MAT-020 All  
 HUMANITIES: 6 credits (Select 2 courses from ART, ENG, HUM, MUS, PHL or THE) 
     3 X    
       3 X    
 MATHEMATICS: 3 credits (Select 1 course) 
 MAT-150* Foundations of Math 3 

X  
MAT-030 All  

 MAT-210 Statistics 3 MAT-030 All  
 MAT- Any other MAT 160 or higher 3/4 See catalog   
 NATURAL/PHYSICAL SCIENCES: 7 credits (Take ENV-130 and select 1 lab science course- BIO-120 recommended) 
 ENV-130* Environment 3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 All  
   4 X     
        
 SOCIAL SCIENCES: 6 credits  
     3 X     
     3 X     
          
 ELECTIVE: 3 credits  (Select 1 course from below or any course listed above) 
 COM-151* Speech 3 

X 

COM-061 or ESL-060, COM-050/1 or 
ESL-050/1 All  

 PSY-120 Interpersonal Communication 3 COM-021 or ESL-020, COM-040/1 or 
ESL-040  All  

 HEA-110 Health 3 COM-061 or ESL-060 All  
  Language 3    
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ELECTIVES (24credits) 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Grade 
       X      
      X     
      X     
      X     
      X      
    X    
    X    
    X    
    X    

*Sections of these courses offered in the Honors Program, check http://www.racc.edu/Academics/Honors/courses.aspx  for 
details. 

 
Recommended Electives: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Transfer Information: 
  

 

 

Advisor’s Contact Information: 
David Leight, Y 109, ext. 5086, dleight@racc.edu 
Stephanie Andersen , Y 108, ext. 5085, sandersen@racc.edu  (Creative Writing majors) 
Susan Charron, B 605, ext. 5012, scharron@racc.edu 
C.L. Costello ,B 601, ext. 5088, ccostello@racc.edu 
Bahar Diken,  Y 111. Ext. 5035, bdiken@racc.edu 
Joey Flamm Costello , Y 110, ext. 5087 jflammcostello@racc.edu (Creative Writing majors) 
Alexis Jardine , Y 108, ext. 5091, ajardine@racc.edu 
Margie Kerbel,  B 601, ext.5089, mkerbel@racc.edu 
Dwight Rinehart , B 600, ext. 5097, drinehart@racc.edu 
Donna Singleton, Y 110, ext. 5096, dsingleton@racc.edu 
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